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remove existing 2m of dieing hedge - replace and extend to
northern end of summer house with 6 no Chamaecyparis
lawsonianan

0               5             10                            20m

SCALE 1:250
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Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'
Euonymus japonicus 'Himalaya'

Bergenia Fire and Ice

Daphne x transatlantica 'Eternal Fragrance'
Heuchera 'Lime Marmalade'
Lavendula Hidcote Blue

15m native hedge infill

1 no Quercus ilex

1 no Gleditsia triacanthos Sunburst

1 no Liquidamber styraciflua

1 no Koelreuteria paniculata

Existing retained hedge

Proposed tree

Proposed Hedge

Proposed shrub planting

Proposed reinstated grass lawn

Existing retained tree

Retained lawn
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SCALE 1:50

50mm amenity grade bark mulch with 100-120mm
diameter clear area adjacent to tree bole

Raised edge to tree pit to retain mulch
and precipitation

700 mm diameter x600mm tree pit with the sides
and bottom of pit to be broken up by forking prior
to planting

Plastic perforated pipe -  Green Blue Urban RootRain Metro

50mm x 3mm rubber tree belting supporting tree
fixed from each post fixed with 3 galvanised nails

100x38mm section, treated softwood timber
triangular frame fixed to the top of posts with 4
number galvanised nails per spar

Pressure impregnated turned timber stakes
min75mm diameter x 1.8m long driven 900mm
into ground

300mm depth of topsoil in accordance with BS3882
with ameliorates

300mm suitable loosened subsoil with ameliorates

TREE PIT DETAIL - STANDARD TREES
(Scale 1:50)

700mm diameter x 600mm tree pit with the sides
and bottom of pit to be broken up by forking prior
to planting

Plastic perforated pipe -  Green Blue Urban RootRain Metro

Pressure impregnated turned timber stakes min75mm
diameter x 1.8m long driven 900mm
into ground

50mm x 3mm rubber tree belting supporting tree fixed from
each post fixed with 3 galvanised nails

100x38mm section, treated softwood timber triangular frame
fixed to the top of posts with 4 number galvanised nails per
spar

Planting schedule

Trees
Gleditsia triacanthos Sunburst
Koelreuteria paniculata
Liquidamber styraciflua
Quercus ilex

Shrubs
Bergenia Fire and Ice
Daphne 'Eternal Fragrance'
Euonymus japonicus 'Himalaya'
Heuchera 'Lime Marmalade'
Lavendula Hidcote Blue

Hedge
Chamaecyparis lawsonianan
Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

Native hedge
Acer campestre
Corylus avellana
Cornus sanguinea
Crategus monogyna
Euonymus europaeus
Prunus spinosa
Viburnum opulus

Size
14-16cm girth
12-14cm girth
14-16cm girth
14-16cm girth

10-15cm
15-20cm
15-20cm
10-15cm
15-20cm

1.5m
30-40cm

60-90cm
60-90cm
60-90cm
60-90cm
60-90cm
60-90cm
60-90cm

Spec
Container grown or root balled
Container grown or root balled
Container grown or root balled
Container grown or root balled

2Lt
3Lt
3Lt
2Lt
2Lt

15Lt
3Lt

Bare root
Bare root
Bare root
Bare root
Bare root
Bare root
Bare root

Density
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown

6 per sq.m.
3 per sq .m.
3 per sq.m.
5 per sq.m.
5 per sq.m.

2 per lin m
4 per lin m

5 per lin m
5 per lin m
5 per lin m
5 per lin m
5 per lin m
5 per lin m
5 per lin m

% mix
10%
30%
10%
20%
10%
10%
10%

Size A2
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